
This amendmentby and between the Contractor and State Entity defined below shall be effective as of the date

 

CONTRACTAMENDMENT# 17
EXTENSION #9

this Amendmentis fully executed.

 

State Entity’s Name: Department of Administrative Services
 

Contractor's Full Legal
Name:

Automobile Rentals, Inc.

 

Contract No.:
SWC90816

 

Solicitation Title/Event
Name:

Motor Vehicle Maintenance and Inventory ManagementServices

 

Contract Award Date:
10/05/2009

 

Current Contract Term: 1/1/2020-12/31/2020
 

AmendmentNo.:  17
 

BACKGROUND AND PURPOSE. The Contractis in effect through the Current Term provided above. The
parties hereto now desire to amend the contract to extend for an additional term of twelve months.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,the parties
do hereby agreeasfollows:

1. CONTRACT EXTENSION. The parties hereby agree that the contract will be extended for an
additional period of time as follows:

Beginning Date of New 01/1/2021
Contract Term:
 

 
End Dateof

New Contract Term: 12/31/2021 
 

Revised 7/1/15 SPD-CP010

 

 



CONTRACT NUMBER: SWC90810-002

2. The parties agree the contractwill expire at midnight on the date defined as the “End Date of the New
Contract Term” unless the parties agree to extend the contract for an additional period-oftime.

3. SUCCESSORSAND ASSIGNS. This Amendmentshall be binding upon andinure to the benefit of
the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

4. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Exceptas expressly modified by this Amendment,the contract shall be and
remainin full force andeffect in accordancewith its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid, binding
and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendmentand the contract (including any written
amendmentsthereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede any
prior agreements or representations, whetheroral or written, with respect thereto. Should the State
of Georgia (DOAS)enterinto a new contract for these products and/or services, during the term of
this Extension, the new contract shall supersede this Extension.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,theparties have caused this Amendmentto be duly executed by their authorized
representatives.

CONTRACTOR

 

Contractor’s Full Legal Name: Automotive Rentals, Inc.

(PLEASE TYPE ORPRINT) t

Af
Authorized Signature: i rts

Printed NameandTitle of Person Bob White, President
Signing:

 

 

 
  

 

10-19-2020
Date:

Company Address: 4001 Leadenhall Road
Mt. Laurel, New Jersey 08054

   
 

STATE ENTITY

 

Authorized Signature:
 

Printed Name andTitle of Person Lisa Eason
Signing: Deputy Commissioner

State Purchasing Division
 

Date:

Company Address: | 200 Piedmont Avenue, S.E., Suite 1302, West Tower
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-9010

    
 

Revised 7/1/15 SPD-CP010



Statewide Information Sheet

 

   

 

 

Statewide Contract SWC90816 |NIGPCode 92800, 92827
Number
Nameof ' . .
Contract Motor Vehicle Maintenance & Inventory Management Services

Effective Date October 5, 2009 Bee December 31, 2020
a

Contract Table of Contents
   
 

 

Vendors 1 Contract Convenience

Awarded Information: Contract

Contract Information for Vendor Page Number

Automotive Rentals, Inc. 2
 

Additional Contract Information
 

General Contract Information 3
 

Contract Renewals/ Extensions/ Changes 5
 

Item Listing and Pricing
 

Ordering Instructions
 

o
O
;
n
e

a

DOAS Contact Information    



Vendor Information Sheet

 

Contract Information
 

Statewide Contract Number SWC 90816
 

PeopleSoft Vendor Number  0000037024
 

Vendor Name & Address
 

Automotive Rentals, Inc.
4001 Leadenhall Rd

Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

 

Contract Administrator
 

Chad Armstrong

District Sales Manager

770-814-6465

carmstrong@arifleet.com

 

Contact Details
 

Program Information

Contact: Michael Marsh

Michael.Marsh@doas.ga.gov

404-656-6295
 

Remitting Information
Atlanta, GA 30384

 

 

Discounts N/A

Payment Terms Net 30 Days
 

Bid Offer includes State and Local Government
  Acceptable payment method  Vendor will accept Purchase

Orders, agencybilling and the
Purchasing Card
  



General Contract Information

Description of Services

The Motor Vehicle Contract Maintenance Program providesa total fleet
management solution to state and local governments. The program,

offered through Automotive Resources International (ARI), provides a

cost-effective method of handling and tracking motor vehicle
operational expenses. By utilizing the vehicle maintenance program,

state and local governments have access to over 3,000 Georgia vendors

that offer quality services at discounted prices. When repairs are
needed, drivers can call a toll-free number (1-800-Care-Care) for

referral to the nearest vendor. ARI’s service offerings include a call

center, emergency roadside assistance and other vehicle maintenance
services.

Other Service Information

In partnership with customers ARI combines business insight and
optimal lifecycle analysis, diverse services and high powered technology
to drive fleet efficiency up and costs downby:

e Providing access to their nationwide network of ASEcertified repair
vendors and offering repair discounts up to 20%,

e Offering services returns more in per vehicle savings than the State
pays for ARI services,

e Providing online “real time” data via its web enabled INSIGHTS
program with customized reporting available to each agency,

e Offering online access to their fleet managementportal called “ARI-

Insights” that offers agencies repair and historical accident data with
analysis, reporting, and industry benchmarking capabilities,

e Reducing vehicle maintenance costs through ARI’s expert field

adjustments, warranty and post warranty recovery efforts and its

preapprovalof repair maintenanceservices,

e Providing agencies accurate statistical information with benchmark

comparisons to other state agencyfleet operations nationwide,



e Reducing program costs in administrative activities like invoice

processing activities, repair scheduling, and reducing procurementcycle
times,

e Servicing customers 24 hours a day, 7 days per week, 365 days a year
with agency access to a repair network call center staffed with ASE
certified technicians,

e Offering additional cost savings on maintenance services through
negotiated discounts provided by national account vendors,

e Assuring agencies use established statewide contracts, i.e. tires

e Assisting agencies in avoiding the payment of state sales taxes on
repair service transactions.



Changes/Renewals/Extensions

Amendment 1: July 13, 2010, added non-program vehicle

managementservices.

Amendment 2: June 15, 2011, payment schedule and extension

through October 4, 2012.

Amendment 3: September 30, 2012, payment schedule and extension

through October 4, 2013.

Amendment 4: October 3, 2013, payment schedule and extension

through October 4, 2014.

Amendment 5: This amendment adds ARI’s Telematics Data Capture

program.

Extension 1: September 3, 2014 through April 4, 2015 (payment

schedule and extension).

Extension 2: April 5, 2015 through October 4, 2015 (payment schedule
and extension).

Extension 3: October 5, 2015 through October 4, 2016 (payment

schedule and extension).

Extension 4: October 5, 2016 through October 4, 2017

(payment schedule and extension).

Extension 5: October 5, 2017 - -December 4, 2017

Extension 6: December 5, 2017 - December 4, 2018

Extension 7: December 4, 2018 - December 31, 2019

Extension 8: January 1, 2020 - December 31, 2020



Item Listing and Pricing

 

Item Description

ARI Pricing Sheet

Motor Vehicle Maintenanceand Inventory
ManagementServices

| Unit Price
 

Monthly Vehicle Program Cost*

Monthly Non Program Vehicles
(Inventory Services)

Accident Processing (per
occurrence)

Roadside (per occurrence) 
| $4.50

| $0.25

| $51.50

| $26.75
  



Ordering Instructions

State Agencies
Contact Michael Marsh

DOAS Office of Fleet Management
404-656-6295
Michael.Marsh@doas.ga.gov

Municipalities

Chad Armstrong

ARI
770-814-6465 Office
609-760-2847 Cell
carmstrong@arifleet.c

om



DOASContact Information

Name: Eric Mercier

email: eric.mercier@doas.ga.gov

Phone: 404-463-1540

Note: For product and ordering information see Supplier

Information Sheet.


